DEMANDS FOR SUPPLEMENTARY GRANTS FOR 2019 - 2020

REVENUE (VOTED)

Major Head 2055
Sub-Major 00
Minor-Head 109
Sub-Head 23
Detailed 00
Object Head 01
Total Detailed 00
Total Sub-Head 23
Sub-Head 32
Detailed 00
Object Head 01
Total Detailed 00
Total Sub-Head 32

Total Minor
Total Sub-Major
Total Major

109
00
2055

Total Revenue Voted:

CAPITAL (VOTED)

Major Head
Sub-Major
Minor-Head
Sub-Head
Detailed
Object Head
Total Detailed

DEMAND NO. 7 - POLICE

Revenue
|- Original Grant ~ T77TTTTY
Voted

Charged

185196.00

Supplementary Estimates of the
Amount Required

Voted
Charged

3601.52

Total - (Original plus
Supplementary)

Voted
Charged

188797.52

IIl. The Heads under which this Supplementary Grant will be accounted for:

Police

District Police

Imphal East District

Salaries

Imphal East District

Tamenglong District

Salaries

Tamenglong District

District Police

Police

Capital Outlay on Police

Modernisation of Police Force
Modernisation of Police Forces
Central Share of MPF

Other Charges

Central Share of MPF

(Rupees in lakhs)
Others

1990.00

705.93

2695.93

(Valley)

(Hilly

(Valley)

187186.00

4307.45

191493.45

(Rupees in lakhs)

2654.88
2654.88
2654.88

946.64
946.64
946.64
3601.52
3601.52
3601.52

3601.52

570.43
570.43



Total Sub-Head
Total Minor
Minor-Head
Sub-Head

Detailed

Object Head
Total Detailed
Total Sub-Head

Total Minor
Total Sub-Major
Total Major

25
115
800

03

00
50
00
03

800
00
4055

Total Capital Voted:

Modernisation of Police Forces
Modernisation of Police Force
Other Expenditure

Strengthening of Forensic Science Laboratory under Nirbhaya
Fund (Central Share)

Other charges (Valley)

Strengthening of Forensic Science Laboratory under Nirbhaya
Fund (Central Share)

Other Expenditure

Capital Outlay on Police

Total - Demand No. 7
Revenue

Capital

The Supplementary Grant is sought for meeting expenditure on account of:

a) payment of salaries to the employees of Police Department
b) release of fund from GOl for implementation of Modernisation of Police Forces

c) release of fund from GOl for strengthening of Forensic Science Laboratory under Nirbhaya Fund.

570.43
570.43

135.50
135.50
135.50

135.50
705.93
705.93

705.93

4307.45
3601.52
705.93



