DEMANDS FOR SUPPLEMENTARY GRANTS FOR 2019 - 2020

DEMAND NO. 7 - POLICE

			(Rupees in lakhs)		
			Revenue	Others	Total
		I - Original Grant			
		Voted	185196.00	1990.00	187186.00
		Charged			
		Supplementary Estimates of the Amount Required			
		Voted	3601.52	705.93	4307.45
		Charged	•••		
		Total - (Original plus Supplementary)			
		Voted	188797.52	2695.93	191493.45
		Charged			
II. The Heads under which this Supplementary Grant will be accounted for:					·:
					(Dans a see la la la la)
					(Rupees in lakhs)
REVENUE (VOTE					
Major Head		Police			
Sub-Major	00				
Minor-Head	109	District Police			
Sub-Head	23	Imphal East District			
Detailed	00	·			
Object Head	01	Salaries		(Valley)	2654.88
Total Detailed	00				2654.88
Total Sub-Head	23	Imphal East District			2654.88
Sub-Head	32	Tamenglong District			
Detailed	00				
Object Head	01	Salaries		(Hill)	946.64
Total Detailed	00				946.64
Total Sub-Head	32	Tamenglong District			946.64
Total Minor	109	District Police			3601.52
Total Sub-Major	00				3601.52
Total Major	2055	Police			3601.52
Total Revenue Voted:					3601.52
CAPITAL (VOTED)					
Major Head	4055	Capital Outlay on Police			
Sub-Major	00				
Minor-Head	115	Modernisation of Police Force			
Sub-Head	25	Modernisation of Police Forces			
Detailed	02	Central Share of MPF			
Object Head	50	Other Charges		(Valley)	570.43
Total Detailed	02	Central Share of MPF			570.43

Total Sub-Head	25	Modernisation of Police Forces		570.43
Total Minor	115	Modernisation of Police Force		570.43
Minor-Head	800	Other Expenditure		
Sub-Head	03	Strengthening of Forensic Science Laboratory under Nirbhaya Fund (Central Share)		
Detailed	00			
Object Head	50	Other charges	(Valley)	135.50
Total Detailed	00			135.50
Total Sub-Head	03	Strengthening of Forensic Science Laboratory under Nirbhaya Fund (Central Share)		135.50
Total Minor	800	Other Expenditure		135.50
Total Sub-Major	00			705.93
Total Major	4055	Capital Outlay on Police		705.93
Total Capital Voted:				705.93
		Total - Demand No. 7		4307.45
		Revenue		3601.52
		Capital		705.93

The Supplementary Grant is sought for meeting expenditure on account of:

- a) payment of salaries to the employees of Police Department
- b) release of fund from GOI for implementation of Modernisation of Police Forces
- c) release of fund from GOI for strengthening of Forensic Science Laboratory under Nirbhaya Fund.